Siemens Industry, Inc. Change Order # 05

Date: 06 APR 2020
To: Snohomish County - Lolly Huggins
RE: Courthouse — Deduct IP Surveillance Server

Siemens Industry, Inc. (SlI} has for the following quote for the above referenced project.

This quole is based on a Skype conference call dated April 3, 2020 completed by Lelly Huggins, JD
Braathen, Alvin Imadhay, Jeff Hencz (Snohomish County), Paul Pritchard, Robert Williamson
{Siemens).

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Original IP Surveillance Total ................ $ 149,775.00
Change order Deduct ..............cccevnveneene ($.11.400.00)

New Contract Total: $ 138,375.00

SITUATION

Snohomish County has requested Siemens to not provide the IP Surveillance Server
for the courthouse project. The new IP Surveillance Server will be supplied by
Snohomish County IT department. This will assure the server meets the Snohomish
County standards and results in a deductive change order from Siemens base
contact.

CLARIFICATIONS
s No restocking fees required for this change
* Signature confirmation is required below. This Change Order proposal is cdnsidered
approved effective immedialely upon receipt of approval signature.

Please contact me immediately if you have any questions or concerns regarding this proposal. If this
proposal is acceptable, please return a signed copy to our office via mail or fax. This will serve as
our notice to proceed with the work described herein.

Proposal accepted by: Proposal submitted by:

Name: mﬁft —H’JW‘&KC[ Paul Pritchard

Company: t - Security Sales Executive

Title: free 250 Siemens Industry, Inc.

/1 4|8loes Pawl Pritehard  asizozo

Signature \\5 Date @ Signature Date
Confidential

Snohomish County - Courthouse
Siemens Security



